Decision No.33442

OR ROMAL BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of Application of SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY for an order authorizing the construction ) at grade of a spur track across County Road known ) Application as Reynolds Road, and along and across State High-) way leading from Castroville to Monterey, near the) Station of Gigling, County of Monterey, State of ) No. 23572 California.

## SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

In Decision No. 33379 in Application No. 23572 Southern Pacific Company was granted authority to construct a spur track across county road, known as Reynolds Road, and across State Highway in the vicinity of Gigling, Monterey County.

It now appears, after further investigation, that additional conditions are desirable, therefore

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said crossing of Reynolds Road and the adjacent crossing of the main branch track with said Reynolds Road be protected by two Standard No. 3 crossing signals (G. 0. 75-3). Before installation, plans for the crossing signals required herein and the signals prescribed in the Order of Decision No. 33379 shall be filed with the Commission for its approval.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that said spur track crossing with State Highway be protected by floodlights.

In all other respects Decision No. 33379 shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco, California, 📿 1940.